LEVEL TRANSMITTER
EDF "Not Classified" version
FKE...L
Fuji Electric France S.A.S.
DATASHEET
The FCX-AII series level transmitter accurately
measures liquid  level and transmits  proportional 4 to
20mA signal. The transmitter utilizes the unique micro-

Bolts / nuts material
Accessories (optional)
CODIFICATION
Notes* :
  All models are equipped with surge arrester specifically designed for EDF.
  1- Turn down of 100 : 1 is possible, but it should be used at a span greater than 1/25 of the maximum span for better performance.
  2- DN80 PN40 or ANSI-150 Lbs 3” flange rate,  DN100 or 4” add values are available upon request, LP side writed cell body diaphragm in exotic
  materials are available upon request
  3- All wetted parts in the same material (diaphragm, extension, flange gasket area); 3th digit code 4, 5, 6, 7, 8, 9,H, J, G
  4- Not available for SAIB, Souriau 8N35 / 8N45 / 8N45S and Jaeger sockets.
   To be used with flameproof cable gland ATEX delivered by FUJI (option) or mounted by EDF.
   5- Only applicable for transmitter version EDF "Not Classified" Digit 8 code L
6
FKE...L
M12 or
M10
LP connection
See detail "A"
N holes ø h
drilled at ØE
Vent/drain
Vent/drain
Field indicator
(option)
Field indicator
(option)
OUTLINE DIAGRAM  for short design (unit : mm)
Zero / Span
setting
Zero / Span
setting
HP connection
With field
indicator
 Extension L (mm) Weight approx.(kg)
  0    10 to 13,5
  50    10 to 17,5
  100    11 to 18
  150    11,5 to 18,5
  200    12 to 19
       FLANGE DIMENSIONS
 DIN/ISO     Flush &  Flush
       Extension Others
 PN DN ØD ØE ØF G  SS diaphragm diaphragms t n-Øh
 40 80 200 160 138 3 73 89 24 8-18
 16 100 220 180 158 3 96 89 20 8-18
 20 80 190 152,2 127 1,6 73 89 24 4-20
 20 100 230 190,5 158 1,6 96 89 24 8-20
OUTLINE DIAGRAM  for long design (unit : mm)
M12 or M10
See detail "B"
conduit connection
See detail "B"
conduit connection
Fastener
(flame proof ex. only)
Fastener
(flame proof ex. only)
Detail "B"
Detail "A"
With field
indicator
HP connection
LP connection
See detail "A" N holes ø h
drilled at ØE
7
 For Souriau 8N45 / 8N45S socket
Conduit connection SAIB socket (4th digit = code 8)
Conduit connection JAEGER socket (4th digit = code 9)
 For Souriau 8N35 socket
Conduit connection - SOURIAU 8N35
2  (- )